ETAS ID: TM346963

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GasBreaker, Inc.		07/06/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Thistle Group	
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2542492	GRIP-SEAL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027373528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026285197

anawashiro@browdyneimark.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** aoi nawashiro

1625 K street, NW suite 1100 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: washington, DC, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRIPSEAL=1(ASSIGNMENT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	aoi nawashiro	
SIGNATURE:	/aoi nawashiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TMassignment(GasBreaker-Thistle)GRIPSEAL#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0540

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GasBreaker, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of Pennsylvania, having its principal office at 17 Lee Bld., Malvern, Pennsylvania, is the owner of the following trademark which is registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

GRIP-SEAL

Req. No. 2,542,492

Reg. Date: February 26, 2002

WHEREAS, The Thistle Group ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 7-6-15

Date: 7-6-15

GasBreaker), Inc

Name: CDEAN MY GOW AN

The Thistle Group

By:

Title: Maridat & 200

G:\8N\U\umac\TMAssignment\TMassignment(GasBreaker-Thistle).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 07/06/2015